Estimated Library Aid 2014-2015

Education Law 285, Chapter 917, Laws of 1990 as amended

State Corrections

System

BUFFALO & ERIE CO PUBLIC LIBRARY
CHAUTAUQUA-CATTARAUGUS LIB SYSTEM
CLINTON ESSEX FRANKLIN LIB SYS

FINGER LAKES LIBRARY SYSTEM
MID-HUDSON LIBRARY SYSTEM

MID-YORK LIBRARY SYSTEM

MOHAWK VALLEY LIBRARY SYSTEM
MONROE COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM

NEW YORK PUBLIC LIBRARY ASTOR, LENOX TILDE
NIOGA LIBRARY SYSTEM

NORTH COUNTRY LIBRARY SYSTEM
PIONEER LIBRARY SYSTEM

QUEENS BOROUGH PUBLIC LIBRARY
RAMAPO-CATSKILL LIBRARY SYSTEM
SOUTHERN ADIRONDACK LIBRARY SYSTEM
SOUTHERN TIER LIBRARY SYSTEM
WESTCHESTER LIBRARY SYSTEM

Totals

Aid Factors
Factor Amount
Per Capita (inmate) $9.25

2014-2015
Resident
Population

3,403
921
8,399
4,746
7,961
4,142
270
66
213
2,009
3,545
5,824
303
4,744
2,797
2,639
2,769
54,751

2013-2014
Approp

$38,351
$9,690
$78,844
$37,870
$72,777
$49,912
$5,633
$730
$18,389
$22,051
$40,625
$53,473
$4,795
$50,634
$27,769
$23,563
$27,869
$562,974

Ed Law

$31,478
$8,519
$77,691
$43,900
$73,639
$38,314
$2,498
$610
$1,970
$18,583
$32,791
$53,872
$2,803
$43,882
$25,872
$24,411
$25,613
$506,447

Ed Law w/HH

$45,723
$11,553
$93,999
$43,900
$86,765
$59,505
$6,716
$870
$21,923
$26,289
$48,433
$63,751
$5,717
$60,366
$33,106
$28,092
$33,226
$669,934

%change

Approp. 2014-2015

EdLaw to

Approp

$38,760 - 15.23%
$9,794 - 15.23%
$79,683 - 15.23%
$37,215 - 15.23%
$73,551 - 15.23%
$50,443 - 15.23%
$5,693 - 15.23%
$738 - 15.23%
$18,584 - 15.23%
$22,285 - 15.23%
$41,057 - 15.23%
$54,042 - 15.23%
$4,846 -15.23%
$51,172 - 15.23%
$28,064 - 15.23%
$23,814 -15.23%
$28,166 - 15.23%
$567,906 - 15.23%

%change
2013-2014

Approp 2014-
2015 Approp
1.06%
1.06%
1.06%
-1.73%
1.06%
1.06%
1.06%
1.06%
1.06%
1.06%
1.06%
1.06%
1.06%
1.06%
1.06%
1.06%
1.06%
0.88%



Estimated Library Aid 2014-2015

Education Law 285, Chapter 917, Laws of 1990 as amended

Inter-institutional Aid (County Jails)

System

BROOKLYN PUBLIC LIBRARY

BUFFALO & ERIE CO PUBLIC LIBRARY
CHAUTAUQUA-CATTARAUGUS LIB SYSTEM
CLINTON ESSEX FRANKLIN LIB SYS
FINGER LAKES LIBRARY SYSTEM

FOUR COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM
MID-HUDSON LIBRARY SYSTEM

MID-YORK LIBRARY SYSTEM

MOHAWK VALLEY LIBRARY SYSTEM
MONROE COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM
NASSAU LIBRARY SYSTEM

NIOGA LIBRARY SYSTEM

NORTH COUNTRY LIBRARY SYSTEM

NEW YORK PUBLIC LIBRARY ASTOR, LENOX TILDE
ONONDAGA COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY
PIONEER LIBRARY SYSTEM

QUEENS BOROUGH PUBLIC LIBRARY
RAMAPO-CATSKILL LIBRARY SYSTEM
SOUTHERN ADIRONDACK LIBRARY SYSTEM
SOUTHERN TIER LIBRARY SYSTEM
SUFFOLK COOPERATIVE LIBRARY SYSTEM
UPPER HUDSON LIBRARY SYSTEM
WESTCHESTER LIBRARY SYSTEM

Totals

Aid Factors
Factor Amount

Inter-institutional (% of $175,000 based on population

2014-2015
Resident
Population

13
1,495
453
553
602
878
1,111
799
714
1,709
1,942
704
557
11,647
1,235
741

0
1,295
578
783
1,771
1,516
1,944
33,040

% of State
Total

0.04%
4.52%
1.37%
1.67%
1.82%
2.66%
3.36%
2.42%
2.16%
5.17%
5.88%
2.13%
1.69%
35.25%
3.74%
2.24%
0.00%
3.92%
1.75%
2.37%
5.36%
4.59%
5.88%
100.00%

Per Capita
Grant

$69
$7,918
$2,399
$2,929
$3,189
$4,650
$5,885
$4,232
$3,782
$9,052
$10,286
$3,729
$2,950
$61,690
$6,541
$3,925
$0
$6,859
$3,061
$4,147
$9,380
$8,030
$10,297
$175,000

2013-2014
Approp

$2,843
$7,354
$2,006
$2,445
$2,666
$3,888
$4,920
$3,610
$3,551
$7,480
$8,603
$3,118
$2,467
$57,799
$5,611
$3,295
$0
$5,674
$2,560
$3,468
$7,923
$6,714
$8,250
$156,246

Ed Law

$69
$7,918
$2,399
$2,929
$3,189
$4,650
$5,885
$4,232
$3,782
$9,052
$10,286
$3,729
$2,950
$61,690
$6,541
$3,925
$0
$6,859
$3,061
$4,147
$9,380
$8,030
$10,297
$175,000

Ed Law w/HH

$3,065
$8,768
$2,399
$2,929
$3,189
$4,650
$5,885
$4,304
$4,234
$9,052
$10,286
$3,729
$2,950
$68,908
$6,541
$3,925
$0
$6,859
$3,061
$4,147
$9,446
$8,030
$10,297
$186,654

Approp.

$2,598
$7,433
$2,034
$2,483
$2,703
$3,942
$4,988
$3,649
$3,589
$7,673
$8,719
$3,161
$2,501
$58,414
$5,545
$3,327
$0
$5,814
$2,595
$3,516
$8,007
$6,807
$8,728
$158,227

%change 2014-

2015 EdLaw to
Approp

-15.23%
-15.23%
-15.23%
-15.23%
-15.23%
-15.23%
-15.23%
-15.23%
-15.23%
-15.23%
-15.23%
-15.23%
-15.23%
-15.23%
-15.23%
-15.23%
0.00%

-15.23%
-15.23%
-15.23%
-15.23%
-15.23%
-15.23%
-15.23%

%change 2013-
2014 Approp
2014-2015

Approp
- 8.62%
1.06%
1.39%
1.57%
1.39%
1.39%
1.39%
1.06%
1.06%
2.59%
1.35%
1.39%
1.39%
1.06%
-1.18%
0.98%
0.00%
2.47%
1.39%
1.39%
1.06%
1.39%
5.79%
1.27%





