## Estimated Library Aid 2014-2015 Education Law 285, Chapter 917, Laws of 1990 as amended

## **State Corrections**

System	2014-2015 Resident Population	2013-2014 Approp	Ed Law	Ed Law w/HH	Approp.	%change 2014-2015 EdLaw to Approp	%change 2013-2014 Approp 2014- 2015 Approp
BUFFALO & ERIE CO PUBLIC LIBRARY	3,403	\$38,351	\$31,478	\$45,723	\$38,760	- 15.23%	1.06%
CHAUTAUQUA-CATTARAUGUS LIB SYSTEM	921	\$9,690	\$8,519	\$11,553	\$9,794	- 15.23%	1.06%
CLINTON ESSEX FRANKLIN LIB SYS	8,399	\$78,844	\$77,691	\$93,999	\$79,683	- 15.23%	1.06%
FINGER LAKES LIBRARY SYSTEM	4,746	\$37,870	\$43,900	\$43,900	\$37,215	- 15.23%	- 1.73%
MID-HUDSON LIBRARY SYSTEM	7,961	\$72,777	\$73,639	\$86,765	\$73,551	- 15.23%	1.06%
MID-YORK LIBRARY SYSTEM	4,142	\$49,912	\$38,314	\$59,505	\$50,443	- 15.23%	1.06%
MOHAWK VALLEY LIBRARY SYSTEM	270	\$5,633	\$2,498	\$6,716	\$5,693	- 15.23%	1.06%
MONROE COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM	66	\$730	\$610	\$870	\$738	- 15.23%	1.06%
NEW YORK PUBLIC LIBRARY ASTOR, LENOX TILDE	213	\$18,389	\$1,970	\$21,923	\$18,584	- 15.23%	1.06%
NIOGA LIBRARY SYSTEM	2,009	\$22,051	\$18,583	\$26,289	\$22,285	- 15.23%	1.06%
NORTH COUNTRY LIBRARY SYSTEM	3,545	\$40,625	\$32,791	\$48,433	\$41,057	- 15.23%	1.06%
PIONEER LIBRARY SYSTEM	5,824	\$53,473	\$53,872	\$63,751	\$54,042	- 15.23%	1.06%
QUEENS BOROUGH PUBLIC LIBRARY	303	\$4,795	\$2,803	\$5,717	\$4,846	- 15.23%	1.06%
RAMAPO-CATSKILL LIBRARY SYSTEM	4,744	\$50,634	\$43,882	\$60,366	\$51,172	- 15.23%	1.06%
SOUTHERN ADIRONDACK LIBRARY SYSTEM	2,797	\$27,769	\$25,872	\$33,106	\$28,064	- 15.23%	1.06%
SOUTHERN TIER LIBRARY SYSTEM	2,639	\$23,563	\$24,411	\$28,092	\$23,814	- 15.23%	1.06%
WESTCHESTER LIBRARY SYSTEM	2,769	\$27,869	\$25,613	\$33,226	\$28,166	- 15.23%	1.06%
Totals	54,751	\$562,974	\$506,447	\$669,934	\$567,906	- 15.23%	0.88%

Aid Factors				
Factor	Amount			
Per Capita (inmate)	\$9.25			

## Estimated Library Aid 2014-2015 Education Law 285, Chapter 917, Laws of 1990 as amended

## Inter-institutional Aid (County Jails)

System	2014-2015 Resident Population	% of State Total	Per Capita Grant	2013-2014 Approp	Ed Law	Ed Law w/HH	Approp.	%change 2014- 2015 EdLaw to Approp	
BROOKLYN PUBLIC LIBRARY	13	0.04%	\$69	\$2,843	\$69	\$3,065	\$2,598	- 15.23%	- 8.62%
BUFFALO & ERIE CO PUBLIC LIBRARY	1,495	4.52%	\$7,918	\$7,354	\$7,918	\$8,768	\$7,433	- 15.23%	1.06%
CHAUTAUQUA-CATTARAUGUS LIB SYSTEM	453	1.37%	\$2,399	\$2,006	\$2,399	\$2,399	\$2,034	- 15.23%	1.39%
CLINTON ESSEX FRANKLIN LIB SYS	553	1.67%	\$2,929	\$2,445	\$2,929	\$2,929	\$2,483	- 15.23%	1.57%
FINGER LAKES LIBRARY SYSTEM	602	1.82%	\$3,189	\$2,666	\$3,189	\$3,189	\$2,703	- 15.23%	1.39%
FOUR COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM	878	2.66%	\$4,650	\$3,888	\$4,650	\$4,650	\$3,942	- 15.23%	1.39%
MID-HUDSON LIBRARY SYSTEM	1,111	3.36%	\$5,885	\$4,920	\$5,885	\$5,885	\$4,988	- 15.23%	1.39%
MID-YORK LIBRARY SYSTEM	799	2.42%	\$4,232	\$3,610	\$4,232	\$4,304	\$3,649	- 15.23%	1.06%
MOHAWK VALLEY LIBRARY SYSTEM	714	2.16%	\$3,782	\$3,551	\$3,782	\$4,234	\$3,589	- 15.23%	1.06%
MONROE COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM	1,709	5.17%	\$9,052	\$7,480	\$9,052	\$9,052	\$7,673	- 15.23%	2.59%
NASSAU LIBRARY SYSTEM	1,942	5.88%	\$10,286	\$8,603	\$10,286	\$10,286	\$8,719	- 15.23%	1.35%
NIOGA LIBRARY SYSTEM	704	2.13%	\$3,729	\$3,118	\$3,729	\$3,729	\$3,161	- 15.23%	1.39%
NORTH COUNTRY LIBRARY SYSTEM	557	1.69%	\$2,950	\$2,467	\$2,950	\$2,950	\$2,501	- 15.23%	1.39%
NEW YORK PUBLIC LIBRARY ASTOR, LENOX TILDE	11,647	35.25%	\$61,690	\$57,799	\$61,690	\$68,908	\$58,414	- 15.23%	1.06%
ONONDAGA COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY	1,235	3.74%	\$6,541	\$5,611	\$6,541	\$6,541	\$5,545	- 15.23%	- 1.18%
PIONEER LIBRARY SYSTEM	741	2.24%	\$3,925	\$3,295	\$3,925	\$3,925	\$3,327	- 15.23%	0.98%
QUEENS BOROUGH PUBLIC LIBRARY	0	0.00%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.00%	0.00%
RAMAPO-CATSKILL LIBRARY SYSTEM	1,295	3.92%	\$6,859	\$5,674	\$6,859	\$6,859	\$5,814	- 15.23%	2.47%
SOUTHERN ADIRONDACK LIBRARY SYSTEM	578	1.75%	\$3,061	\$2,560	\$3,061	\$3,061	\$2,595	- 15.23%	1.39%
SOUTHERN TIER LIBRARY SYSTEM	783	2.37%	\$4,147	\$3,468	\$4,147	\$4,147	\$3,516	- 15.23%	1.39%
SUFFOLK COOPERATIVE LIBRARY SYSTEM	1,771	5.36%	\$9,380	\$7,923	\$9,380	\$9,446	\$8,007	- 15.23%	1.06%
UPPER HUDSON LIBRARY SYSTEM	1,516	4.59%	\$8,030	\$6,714	\$8,030	\$8,030	\$6,807	- 15.23%	1.39%
WESTCHESTER LIBRARY SYSTEM	1,944	5.88%	\$10,297	\$8,250	\$10,297	\$10,297	\$8,728	- 15.23%	5.79%
Totals	33,040	100.00%	\$175,000	\$156,246	\$175,000	\$186,654	\$158,227	- 15.23%	1.27%

Aid Factors					
Factor	Amount				
Inter-institutional	% of \$175,000 based on population				